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	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265
	IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE


May 21, 2010
Docket No. A-2009-2139809
MARK R BEAUDOIN
VICE PRESIDENT
ENERGETIX INC
31 LEWIS STREET
SUITE 401

BINGHAMPTON NY 13901
RE: NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER LICENSE APPLICATION

Dear Mr. Beaudoin:

On October 31, 2009, ENERGETIX, INC. (“Applicant”) filed an application with the Commission for a license to provide natural gas supplier services throughout the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.  

On December 16, 2009, the Bureau of Fixed Utility Services sent a data request seeking further information as well as proof of publication and bonding requirements.  This data request is attached.

The Applicant has not replied to the data request.  Please be advised that you are directed to forward the requested information to the Commission within 10 days of receipt of this letter.  Failure to respond may result in the application being denied.  As well, if the Applicant has decided to withdraw its application, please reply notifying the Commission of such a decision.

Any and all responses are to be sent to the Public Utility Commission’s Secretary’s Bureau.  As well, a copy of these responses should be sent to Matthew A. Wurst, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services, or e-mail mwurst@state.pa.us.  Any questions, concerns or inquiries can also be sent to Matthew.
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Sincerely,


Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary
Attachment

Cc:
 Kathleen Aunkst, Secretary’s Bureau
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December 16, 2009
Docket No. A-2009-2139809

MARK R BEAUDOIN
ENERGETIX INC

31 LEWIS STREET

SUITE 401
BINGHAMPTON NY 13901

RE: NATURAL GAS SUPPLIER LICENSE APPLICATION OF
ENERGETIX INC

Dear Mr. Beaudoin:

On October 31, 2009, ENERGETIX, INC. (Energetix), filed an application with the
Commission for a license to provide natural gas supply services in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania. The application was incomplete. In order for us to complete our analysis of your
application, the Energy Industry Group requires answers to the attached question(s).

Please forward the information to the Secretary of the Commission at the following
address within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Your answers should be verified per 52 Pa Code § 1.36. In addition, to expedite
completion of the application, please fax or e-mail the information to Matthew A. Wurst at (717)
787-4750 or mwurst@state.pa.us respectively. Please direct any questions to Matthew A. Wurst,
Bureau of Fixed Utility Services, at (717) 425-5371.

Sincerely,

Paul Diskin, Manager —Energy
Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

Enclosure
cc: Matthew A. Wurst
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ENERGETIX, INC.
Data Request

TAXATION (item 15) — Provide a complete Tax Certification Statement (appendix B to
the application package). The current statement does not contain a Sales Tax ID # or a
Corporate Tax/Corporate Box ID #. According to Energetix records, its sales tax ID
appears to be 84911562. If this is correct, please enter this in the appropriate field. As
well, please obtain Energetix’s Corporate Box # and enter it in the appropriate field. The
Corporate Box # is designated by the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue. As a
corporation, Energetix will have one of these numbers.

BONDING - Provide proof of compliance with bonding/credit requirements for each
natural gas distribution company (NGDC) the applicant is proposing to provide service
in. This requirement is designated by each NGDC and can commonly be found in the
NGDC supplier tariff.

For convenience, here is a list of the applicable NGDCs.
-Valley Energy Inc  -UGI Central Penn (formerly PPL Gas)
-T.W. Phillips -UGI Penn Natural (formerly PG Energy)
-Philadelphia Gas Works -National Fuel

-Peoples Natural Gas -UGI

-Equitable -Columbia

-PECO

An example of correspondence satisfying this requirement for an NGDC is listed below.

PROOF OF PUBLICATION - As Energetix is seeking licensure throughout the entire
state, provide proof of publication in the following six newspapers along with the
appropriate affidavit. The proof of publication must conform to the template attached as
Appendix C to the NGS application package.

Philadelphia Inquirer

400 North Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130-4014
Telephone (215) 854-2000
Fax: (215) 854-5118

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

34 Boulevard of the Allies
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-1204
Telephone: (412) 263-1100
Fax: (412) 391-8452

The Patriot News

812 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2808
Telephone: (717) 255-8100
Fax: (717) 255-8450

Erie Times - News

205 West 12th

Erie, PA 16534-0001

Telephone: (814) 456-7021 or (800) 352-9191
Fax: (814) 870-1808

Newspapers continued next page->
-2-
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149 Penn Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503-2022
Telephone: (570) 348-9100
Fax: (570) 348-9135

Williamsport Sun Gazette
252 \West 4th Street
Williamsport, PA 17701-6102
Telephone: (570) 326-1551
Fax: (570) 323-0948

(Example security correspondence from an NGDC)

. mational fuel

— .

RE:  Security Reguirement for Vyiuiiis

Dear VSR

Pursuant to 66 Pa. C. S. § 2208 (c), an applicant for a natural gas supplier license
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania must furnish sccurity to each utility where the
supplicr will do business to ensurc the financial responsibility of such natural gas
supplicr. To this cnd, National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation (“National Fuel™) has
performed a credit review and analysis of and has determined
tha W must post a sceurity deposit in cash, or a form of sceurity acceptable to National
Fuel, to opcratc as a supplicr on National Fuel’s system,

B8 currently serves customers in National Fuel's WS rorritory and is
adequately secured. MllBsccurity requirement to serve Pennsylvania customers is
dependent on the type of transportation service utilized by M. There is no Natural Gas
Supplicr (NGS) sccurity requirement for customers that will be enrolled in Nutional
Fucl’s Purchasc of Receivable (POR) program as proposcd by National Fucl, As such,
WRER will not be required 1o post scourity for customers enrolled in the POR program if
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“PA PUC™) acccpts the POR program as
filed. A sccurity deposit will be required for ransportation customers not enrotied in the
POR program.

Should you have any questions conceming the above, please contact me at 2.

Very truly yours,

i
Transportation Scrvices Department

Nationat Fuel Gas Distribution Corporartion / 6363 Muain Streat/ Williamsville, NY 14221




